STOTFOLD

STOTFOLD TOWN COUNCIL

DISCLOSURE LOG 2025

The purchase
or rental of
decorations
and lighting
Labour costs
associated
with
installation,
maintenance,
and removal
Any
associated
groundwork or
infrastructure
expenses

. Any external

sourcing or
contractor

installation, maintenance, and
removal

o Any associated groundwork or
infrastructure expenses

The total annual cost of Christmas

decorations including rental, labour
costs, installation, groundwork and
infrastructure is £26,884.

2. Any external sourcing or contractor
costs related to the above

These costs are included in the above
cost.

3. A comparison of these annual
figures across the past five years

2024/25 £25,777

Log Date Sector Request Response Date of Type Of Request |
No. | Received | Request Response Data Freedom of | Environmental
From Protection | Information | Information
Regulations
25- | 25/4/2025 | Member The total 1. The total annual cost of Christmas 27/5/2025 v
001 of Public annual cost of decorations, including:
Christmas o The purchase or rental of
decorations, decorations and lighting
including: o Labour costs associated with

Stotfold Town Council
Disclosure Log — 2025

Last Date of Publication: 27/5/2025




STOTFOLD

costs related
to the above

. A comparison

of these
annual figures
across the
past five years

Details on how

this

expenditure
has impacted

2023/24
2022/23
2021/22
2020/21

4. Details on how this expenditure has
impacted the town’s precept during
that time

The town council's budgets for the last
9 years can be found on our website
https://www.stotfoldtowncouncil.gov.uk/

£16,304
£16,479
£9,107
£7,845

Finance 22397.aspx

the town’s

precept during

that time
25- v
002
25- v
003

Stotfold Town Council
Disclosure Log — 2025

Last Date of Publication: 27/5/2025




