

STOTFOLD TOWN COUNCIL

DISCLOSURE LOG 2025

Log	Date	Sector	Request	Response	Date of	Type Of Request		
No.	Received	Request From			Response	Data Protection	Freedom of Information	Environmental Information Regulations
25-001	25/4/2025	Member of Public	 The total annual cost of Christmas decorations, including: The purchase or rental of decorations and lighting Labour costs associated with installation, maintenance, and removal Any associated groundwork or infrastructure expenses Any external sourcing or contractor 	 The total annual cost of Christmas decorations, including: The purchase or rental of decorations and lighting Labour costs associated with installation, maintenance, and removal Any associated groundwork or infrastructure expenses The total annual cost of Christmas decorations including rental, labour costs, installation, groundwork and infrastructure is £26,884. Any external sourcing or contractor costs related to the above These costs are included in the above cost. A comparison of these annual figures across the past five years 	27/5/2025			

Stotfold Town Council Disclosure Log – 2025 Last Date of Publication: 27/5/2025



	 costs related to the above 3. A comparison of these annual figures across the past five years 4. Details on how this expenditure has impacted the town's precept during that time 	 2023/24 £16,304 2022/23 £16,479 2021/22 £9,107 2020/21 £7,845 4. Details on how this expenditure has impacted the town's precept during that time The town council's budgets for the last 9 years can be found on our website https://www.stotfoldtowncouncil.gov.uk/ Finance 22397.aspx 		
25- 002			~	
25- 003			\checkmark	